

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Crown Castle NG West LLC
(U-6745-C), pursuant to Decision 98-10-058
for Arbitration of Dispute over Denial by
Pacific Gas and Electric Company (U-39-E)
of Access to Utility Support Structures.

A.18-10-004
(Filed: October 10, 2018)

**POST-HEARING BRIEF OF PACIFIC GAS AND
ELECTRIC COMPANY (U39E)**

RX UY

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
77 Beale Street, B30A
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 973-3239
Facsimile: (415) 973-5520
E-Mail: RX.Uy@pge.com

Attorney for
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Dated: December 11, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	2
II.	BACKGROUND	4
III.	LEGAL ARGUMENT	6
A.	Crown Castle Carries the Burden of Proof Because Crown Seeks to Impose Requirements that Exceed the ROW Decision.	6
1.	PG&E’s Overhead Facilities License Agreement Complies with the ROW Decision’s “Preferred Outcomes,” and the Commission Has Not Indicated Any Deficiencies in the License Agreement.	6
2.	Crown Castle’s Proposed Agreement Deviates from the “Preferred Outcomes” of the ROW Decision.....	8
B.	Crown Castle Has Made Several Mischaracterizations that PG&E Seeks to Clarify.	15
1.	PG&E’s Tenancy Option is Not Truly “Unworkable” for Crown Castle, Considering that Crown Attaches as a Tenant to Poles Owned by SDG&E.	15
2.	Crown Castle Incorrectly Claimed that PG&E’s Prepared Rebuttal Testimony Omits a Footnote Regarding Different Rules for ILECs and CLCs.	16
3.	Crown Castle Mischaracterized its Own Prepared Testimony Regarding the Number of Poles that it has Purchased through the NCJPA Process.	17
4.	The Commission Should Give No Weight to Exhibits Crown-03, Crown-04, and Crown-05.	18
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

CPUC Decision 98-10-058, 1998 WL 1109255 (Cal.P.U.C.)..... passim

CPUC Decision 18-04-007, 2018 WL 2059409 (Cal.P.U.C.).....7

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Crown Castle NG West LLC
(U-6745-C), pursuant to Decision 98-10-058
for Arbitration of Dispute over Denial by
Pacific Gas and Electric Company (U-39-E)
of Access to Utility Support Structures.

A.18-10-004
(Filed: October 10, 2018)
